5434 Utility Corridors/Transmission   0 0 0 0 0
5437 Ontario Lottery and Gaming Corp   0 0
5460 Other MOE  23,466 6,195 0 29,661 29,661 23,466 6,195
5610 Municipal Enterprises   145,875 38,513 79,472 263,860 263,860 225,347 38,513
5910 Other Muns and Enterprises   40,464 10,683 3,078 54,225 54,225 40,464 10,683 3,078 3,078
5950 Amounts Added to PIL   0 0 0 0 0
9599 TOTAL 556,515 127,853 104,782 789,150 0 789,150 646,706 139,366 3,078 3,078 0 0 0 0

CProvince of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 29.10.2024  13:07

FIR2023:   Owen Sound C Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   4259 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   47101 for the year ended December 31, 2023

Salaries, Wages
and Employee

Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt Materials Contracted

Services

Rents and
Financial
Expenses

External
Transfers Amortization Total Expenses

Before Adjustments
Inter-Functional

Adjustments

Allocation of
Program Support

*

Total Expenses
After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

General government
0240 Governance  808,193 230,253 252,286 14,512 1,305,244 47,048 1,352,292
0250 Corporate Management  1,033,602 120,916 41,135 98,283 9,983 379,096 1,683,015 68,603 1,751,618
0260 Program Support  785,070 933,150 281,814 15,858 2,015,892 -2,015,892 0
0299 Subtotal 2,626,865 120,916 1,204,538 632,383 40,353 0 379,096 5,004,151 0 -1,900,241 3,103,910

Protection Services
0410 Fire   4,485,720 367,292 96,018 221,811 5,170,841 181,121 5,351,962
0420 Police   10,722,555 130,707 800,319 335,735 13,215 350,920 12,353,451 441,017 12,794,468
0421 Court Security   814,777 2,841 204 0 817,822 29,478 847,300
0422 Prisoner Transportation   4,429 0 4,429 160 4,589
0430 Conservation Authority   3,503 4,900 290,967 0 299,370 10,791 310,161
0440 Protective Inspection and Control   255,471 36,096 112,892 16,698 421,157 15,144 436,301
0445 Building Permit and Inspection Services   631,774 41,601 1,774 8,759 683,908 24,652 708,560
0450 Emergency Measures   0 0 0
0460 Provincial Offences Act (POA)   0 0 0
0498 Other  0 0 0
0499 Subtotal 16,910,297 130,707 1,256,081 551,523 13,215 290,967 598,188 19,750,978 0 702,363 20,453,341

Transportation Services
0611 Roads - Paved   783,504 497,701 8,036 9,510 1,562,659 2,861,410 102,802 2,964,212
0612 Roads - Unpaved   24,629 67,716 12,842 0 105,187 3,791 108,978
0613 Roads - Bridges and Culverts   16,135 185,992 23,312 54,196 2,114 156,290 438,039 15,789 453,828
0614 Roads - Traffic Operations & Roadside   596,784 274,335 210,000 9,925 348,909 1,439,953 51,903 1,491,856
0621 Winter Control - Except Sidewalks, Parking Lots   440,046 589,607 0 20,642 1,050,295 37,858 1,088,153
0622 Winter Control - Sidewalks, Parking Lots Only   370,559 216,360 3,918 0 0 590,837 21,297 612,134
0631 Transit - Conventional   209,273 164,226 1,472,849 35,566 1,881,914 67,834 1,949,748
0632 Transit - Accessible   39,510 21,461 259,672 0 320,643 11,558 332,201
0640 Parking   43,574 7,033 119,711 45,949 1,721 55,048 273,036 9,843 282,879
0650 Street Lighting   8,004 12,543 221,288 64,735 111,821 418,391 15,081 433,472
0660 Air Transportation   0 0 0
0698 Other  0 0 0
0699 Subtotal 2,532,018 205,568 2,195,717 2,132,197 23,270 0 2,290,935 9,379,705 0 337,756 9,717,461

Environmental Services
0811 Wastewater Collection / Conveyance   353,578 193,723 147,209 9,590 390,687 1,094,787 39,462 1,134,249
0812 Wastewater Treatment & Disposal   1,068,059 608,453 916,347 850,609 3,212 1,020,442 4,467,122 160,961 4,628,083
0821 Urban Storm Sewer System   92,624 0 531 451,256 544,411 19,623 564,034
0822 Rural Storm Sewer System   0 0 0
0831 Water Treatment   656,999 93,559 477,924 344,223 0 284,598 1,857,303 66,947 1,924,250
0832 Water Distribution / Transmission   1,704,624 711,160 725,072 7,789 585,815 3,734,460 134,474 3,868,934
0840 Solid Waste Collection   41,450 262,896 339,590 0 643,936 23,211 667,147
0850 Solid Waste Disposal   9,634 3,895 190,342 1,450 53,666 258,987 9,887 268,874
0860 Waste Diversion   131,903 68,486 494,699 6,844 0 701,932 32,719 734,651
0898 Other SOLAR  3,578 2,547 4,854 8,219 19,198 692 19,890
0899 Subtotal 4,062,449 704,559 2,639,285 3,092,275 28,885 0 2,794,683 13,322,136 0 487,976 13,810,112

Health Services
1010 Public Health Services   0 0 0
1020 Hospitals   0 0 0
1030 Ambulance Services   0 0 0
1035 Ambulance Dispatch   0 0 0
1040 Cemeteries   368,794 1,682 90,535 8,829 59,257 529,097 19,004 548,101
1098 Other  0 0 0
1099 Subtotal 368,794 1,682 90,535 8,829 0 0 59,257 529,097 0 19,004 548,101

Social and Family Services
1210 General Assistance   0 0 0
1220 Assistance to Seniors   0 0 0
1230 Child Care and Early Years Learning   0 0 0
1298 Other  0 0 0
1299 Subtotal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Social Housing
1410 Public Housing   0 0 0

CProvince of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 29.10.2024  13:07

FIR2023:   Owen Sound C Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   4259 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   47101 for the year ended December 31, 2023

Salaries, Wages
and Employee

Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt Materials Contracted

Services

Rents and
Financial
Expenses

External
Transfers Amortization Total Expenses

Before Adjustments
Inter-Functional

Adjustments

Allocation of
Program Support

*

Total Expenses
After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

1420 Non - Profit / Cooperative Housing   0 0 0
1430 Rent Supplement Programs   0 0 0
1497 Other  0 0 0
1498 Other  0 0 0
1499 Subtotal  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Recreation and Cultural Services
1610 Parks   1,268,029 12,559 242,003 554,936 6,730 510,757 2,595,014 93,284 2,688,298
1620 Recreation Programs   57,473 47,647 107,009 8,760 0 220,889 7,962 228,851
1631 Recreation Facilities - Golf Course, Marina, Ski Hill   0 0 0
1634 Recreation Facilities - All Other   1,152,976 25,254 756,099 338,403 8,316 1,180,332 3,461,380 124,457 3,585,837
1640 Libraries   2,249,376 449,409 273,499 2,972,284 37,271 3,009,555
1645 Museums   2,833 932 91,052 84,850 2,802 182,469 6,577 189,046
1650 Cultural Services   559,578 115,339 66,295 10,954 79,319 831,485 29,971 861,456
1698 Other  0 0 0
1699 Subtotal 5,290,265 37,813 1,611,429 1,157,695 34,760 84,850 2,046,709 10,263,521 0 299,522 10,563,043

Planning and Development
1810 Planning and Zoning   416,825 80,947 54,771 22,239 3,841 578,623 20,857 599,480
1820 Commercial and Industrial   457,020 400,951 48,633 0 2,325 908,929 32,763 941,692
1830 Residential Development   0 0 0
1840 Agriculture and Reforestation   0 0 0
1850 Tile Drainage / Shoreline Assistance   0 0
1898 Other  0 0 0
1899 Subtotal  873,845 0 481,898 103,404 22,239 0 6,166 1,487,552 0 53,620 1,541,172

1910 Other ARO- ACCRETION  104,913 7,779 112,692 112,692

9910 TOTAL 32,664,533 1,201,245 9,479,483 7,678,306 267,635 375,817 8,182,813 59,849,832 0 0 59,849,832

ovince of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 29.10.2024  13:07

FIR2023:   Owen Sound C Schedule 42
Asmt Code:   4259 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
MAH Code:   47101 for the year ended December 31, 2023

Additional Information Contained in Schedule 40
1

Total of Column 1 Includes: $
5010 Salaries and Wages 25,113,710
5020 Employee Benefits 7,550,823
5099 Total Salaries, Wages and Employee Benefits (Not Including Line 5050) . 32,664,533
5050 Salaries, Wages and Employee Benefits Ccapitalized on Schedule 51
5098 Total Salaries, Wages and Employee Benefits (Including Capitalized Wages) . 32,664,533